December 31, 2008   RUB US Dollar Euro Other Total

Cash and cash equivalents 1, 676 1 1 - 1, 678
Accounts receivable 2, 625 2 1 - 2, 628
Financial assets available-for-sale 20 - - - 20
Investments held to maturity 202 - - - 202
Loans granted 9 - - - 9
Total financial assets 4, 532 3 2 - 4, 537

Bank loans (8, 853) (366) (154) - (9, 373)
Bonds (4, 822) - - - (4, 822)
Promissory notes (394) - - - (394)

 OJSC VolgaTelecom
Notes to Consolidated Interim Financial Statements for 9 months ended

September 30, 2009
(RUB million)

 40

Vendor financing (320) (233) (30) - (583)
Finance lease obligations (1, 772) - - - (1, 772)
Interest payable (79) (2) - - (81)
Accounts payable (4, 479) (79) (35) (3) (4, 596)
Total financial liabilities (20, 719) (680) (219) (3) (21, 621)

For the period from January 01, 2009 to September 30, 2009 RUB exchange rate to US Dollar decreased by
approximately 2.42% and RUB exchange rate to Euro decreased by 6.19%.

The table below represents sensitivity analysis of pretax earnings amount to foreign exchange risk:

 US Dollar Euro
 Effect on pretax earnings Effect on pretax earnings

Change of
exchange
rate, % RUB million %

Change of
exchange
rate, % RUB million %

Septembe
r 30, 2009

+10% (40) -1% +5% (8) 0%

 -10% 40 1% -5% 8 0%
Decembe
r 31, 2008

+10% (68) -2% +5% (11) 0%

 -10% 68 2% -5% 11 0%

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the change of interest rates of financial instruments used by the Group will affect
its financial result and cash flows.
The Group’s financial assets and liabilities are distributed by the nature of relevant interest rates:

September 30, 2009  Flat rate  Floating rate Zero rate Total

Cash and cash equivalents 2, 245 - 37 2,  282
Accounts receivable - - 2, 531 2, 531
Financial assets available-for-sale - - 21 21
Investments held to maturity 206 - - 206
Loans granted 7 - - 7
Total financial assets 2, 458 2, 589 5, 047

Bank loans (3, 698) (4, 088) - (7, 786)